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JULOS 1985

~Georgia Power Company
ATTN: Mr. R. J. Kelly
Executive Vice President
P. 0. Box 4545
Atlanta, GA 30302

Gentlemen:
SUBJECT: MEETING SUMMARY - VOGTLE FACILITY - DOCKET NOS. 50-424 AND 50-425

This refers to the management meeting conducted at your request in the NRC
Region Il Office on June 25, 1985. This meeting was held to brief the NRC on the
Vogtle Readiness Review Module entitled "Mechanical Equipment, Piping, and Other
Components" as well as the Appendix [ entitled "Project Quality Assurance
Organization."

It is our opinion that this meeting was beneficial and provided a good forum for
general Vogtle Readiness Review Program discussions as well as an informative
briefing on the details of this Module and Appendix. This in-depth presentation
will better enable the NRC to conduct its evaluations.

In accordance with Section 2.790 of NRC's "Rules of Practice," Part 2, Title 10,
Code of Federal Regulations, a copy of this letter and its enclosures will be
placed in the NRC Public Document Room.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, we will be pleased to
discuss them.

Sincerely,

I‘S] Yy e lsoy Giaace

J. Nelson Grace
Regional Administrator

Enclosures:
1. Attendance List
2. GPC to NRC Submittal Schedule

w/encls:
R, E. Conway, Senior Vice President
Nuclear Power
D, 0. Foster, Vice President
and General Manager Vogtle Project
H. H, Gregory, 111, General
Manager, Vogtle Nuclear Construction
G, Bockhold, Jr., Vogtle
Plant Manager
k. T, Guewa, Chief
Nuclear Engineer

cc w/encls: (Cont'd on page 2) |
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Georgia Power Company

cc w/encls: (Cont'd)
. Ruble A, Thomas,
Vice President-Licensing Vogtle
Project
Ed Groover, Quality
Assurance Site Manager
€. W, Hayes, CA Manager
. T. Beckham, Vice President
& General Manager - Operations
vJ. A. Bailey, Project Licensing
Manager
George F. Trowbridge, Esq.
_Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge
Bruce W. Churchill, Esq.
_Shaw, Pittman, Potts anu Trowbridge
Ernest L. Blake, Jr., Esq.
Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge
vJames E. Joiner, Troutman, Sanders,
Lockerman and Ashmore
vJdames G. Ledbetter, Commissioner
Department of Human Resources
Charles H. Badger, Office of
Planning and Budget, Management
Review Division
vPeppish Kirkland, III, Counsel
Office of the Consumer's Utility
Council
vDouglas C. Teper, Georgians Against
Nuclear Energy
taurie Fowler, Legal Environmental
Assistance Foundation
»Tim Johnson, Executive Director
Educational Campaign for a Prosperous
Georgia
t-Morton B. Margulies, Esq., Chairman
Administrative Judge, Atomic Safety
and Licensing Board Panel
L-Or. Oscar H. Paris, Administrative Judge
_Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
(-Gustave A. Linenberger, Jr., Administrative
gudg$. Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
ane

bcc w/encls: (See page 3)
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bce w/encls:
. Reis, ELD
K. M. Hill, IE
M. Miller, NRR
. Brach, EDO
P. Bemis, RII
M. Sinkule, RI!
W. Rankin, RII
LNRC Resident Inspector
Document Control Desk
State of Georgia
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JULOD 1985

ENCLOSURE 1

LIST OF PRINCIPAL PARTICIPANTS
VOGTLE READINESS REVIEW MEETING - JUNE 25, 1985

Georgia Power Company

D. 0. Foster, Vice President and Project General Manager/Vogtle Project
P. D. Rice, Vice President, Quality Assurance

C. W. Hayes, Vogtle Quality Assurance Manager

W. C. Ramsey, Readiness Review Program Manager

A. Nakashima, General Appendices Manager

W. Wright, Design Discipline Manager

D. Bush, Readiness Review Program Quality Assurance

R. Sommerfeld, Construction Team Leader

Stone and Webster Engineering Corporation

R. McMellon, Technical Consultant
C. Lundin, Technical Consultant

Bechtel Power Corporation

P. Karpa, Manager of Engineering, Western Power Division
F. Marsh, Project Engineering Manager

NRC-NRR

T. Novak, Assistant Director for Licensing, Division of Licensing (DL)
M. A. Miller, Licensing Project Manager, DL
R. Pichumani, Mechanical Engineer, Division of Engineering

NRC-1E

W. M, Hill, Senior Reactor Systems Engineer

NRC-Region II

J. N. Grace, Regional Administrator

R. D. Walker, Director, Division of Reactor Projects (DRP)

V. L. Brownlee, Chief, Reactor Projects Branch 2, DRP

M. V. Sinkule, Chief, Reactor Projects Section 2D, DRP

W. H. Rankin, Acting Project Engineer, DRP

C. M. Upright, Chief, Quality Assurance Program Section, Division of
Reactor Safety (DRS)

. Sanders, Senior Resident Inspector, Construction, Vogtle

Girard, Reactor Inspector, DRS

Crowley, Reactor Inspector, DRS

Vias, Reactor Inspector, DRS

Jackson, Reactor Inspector, DRS

Belisle, Reactor Inspector, DRS

Wright, Reactor Inspector, DRS
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3.B.
4.
5.
6.
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8.
9.

10.
11,
12.
13.

14,
15.
16,
17.
18.

19.
20
21,
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ENCLOSURE 2
SCHEDULE

MODULE TO NRC

MODULE TITLE

Concrete, Rebar and Cadwe lds

Operations Training and Qualification
Initial Test Program, Preoperational
Test Fnase

Initial Test Program, Startup Test Phase
Mechanical Equipment, Piping and Components
Operations Organization and Administration
Electrical Equipment

A, Plant Operations

B. Plant Security

Structural Steel

A. Radiological Protection

B. Chemistry

Operations Technical Support

Pipe Supports

Electrical Cables and Terminations

A. Poundations and Backfill

B. Coatings

C. Post Tensioning

Plant Maintenance

Emergnecy Preparedness

NSSS

Raceways

A. HVAC

B. Fire Protection

C. Diesel Generators

D. Rad Waste

Electrical Supports

I1&C

General Appencices

A. Organization

B. Design Control

C. Procurement

D. Document/Control

E. Material Control

F. Inspector Qualification/Certification
G. Measuring and Test Equipment

H. Non-Conformances

I. Project Quality Assurance Organization
J. Equipment Qualifica“ion

K. Construction Completion

June 25, 1985

SCHEDULED

NRC ISSUE

07/26/85

4/26/85

02/07/86
05/10/85
06/12/85
05/24/85
09/20/85

06/28/85
10/04/85

11/15/85
07/01/85
12/06/85
09/06/85

12/20/85
10/18/85
08/09/85
08/23/85
01/03/86

02/21/86
03/07/86

05/17/85
05/17/85
7/12/85
7/12/85
7/12/85
06/21/85
06/21/85
06/21/85
06/21/85
TBD
07/12/85

PORECAST/

ACTUAL

03/14/85A
07/26/85F

05/01/85A
02/07/86F
06/14/85A
07/12/85F
OPEN
09/20/85P

07/26/85F
10/04/85F

11/15/85F
11/01/85F
12/06/85F
09/06/85F

12/20/85F
10/18/85F
08/09/85F
08/23/85F
01/03/86F

02/21/86F
03/07/86F

07/12/85F
07/12/85F
08/09/85P
07/19/85F
08/02/85F
07/19/85F
07/19/85F
07/19/85F
05/24/85A
TBD
OPEN




