JUL 0 5 1985

Georgia Power Company ATTN: Mr. R. J. Kelly Executive Vice President P. O. Box 4545 Atlanta, GA 30302

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT: MEETING SUMMARY - VOGTLE FACILITY - DOCKET NOS. 50-424 AND 50-425

This refers to the management meeting conducted at your request in the NRC Region II Office on June 25, 1985. This meeting was held to brief the NRC on the Vogtle Readiness Review Module entitled "Mechanical Equipment, Piping, and Other Components" as well as the Appendix I entitled "Project Quality Assurance Organization."

It is our opinion that this meeting was beneficial and provided a good forum for general Vogtle Readiness Review Program discussions as well as an informative briefing on the details of this Module and Appendix. This in-depth presentation will better enable the NRC to conduct its evaluations.

In accordance with Section 2.790 of NRC's "Rules of Practice," Part 2, Title 10, Code of Federal Regulations, a copy of this letter and its enclosures will be placed in the NRC Public Document Room.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, we will be pleased to discuss them.

Sincerely,

15/ 5. nelson Grace

J. Nelson Grace Regional Administrator

Enclosures:

1. Attendance List

2. GPC to NRC Submittal Schedule

cc w/encls:

R. E. Conway, Senior Vice President Nuclear Power

D. O. Foster, Vice President and General Manager Vogtle Project

H. H. Gregory, III, General

Manager, Vogtle Nuclear Construction

G. Bockhold, Jr., Vogtle

Plant Manager

L. T. Gucwa, Chief Nuclear Engineer

cc w/encls: (Cont'd on page 2)

8508090003 850705 PDR ADDCK 05000424

IE45 /

cc w/encls: (Cont'd)
Ruble A. Thomas,
Vice President-Licensing Vogtle
Project

Ed Groover, Quality

Assurance Site Manager
C. W. Hayes, QA Manager

& General Manager - Operations

& A. Bailey, Project Licensing

Manager

George F. Trowbridge, Esq.
Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge

Bruce W. Churchill, Esq.

Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge

Ernest L. Blake, Jr., Esq.

Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge

James E. Joiner, Troutman, Sanders, Lockerman and Ashmore

James G. Ledbetter, Commissioner Department of Human Resources

Charles H. Badger, Office of Planning and Budget, Management Review Division

Deppish Kirkland, III, Counsel Office of the Consumer's Utility Council

Douglas C. Teper, Georgians Against Nuclear Energy

Laurie Fowler, Legal Environmental Assistance Foundation

Tim Johnson, Executive Director Educational Campaign for a Prosperous Georgia

Morton B. Margulies, Esq., Chairman Administrative Judge, Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

Gustave A. Linenberger, Jr., Administrative Judge, Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

bcc w/encls: (See page 3)

bcc w/encls:
E. Reis, ELD
W. M. Hill, IE
M. Miller, NRR
W. Brach, EDO
P. Bemis, RII
M. Sinkule, RII
W. Rankin, RII
MRC Resident Inspector
Document Control Desk
State of Georgia

JUL 0 5 1985

ENCLOSURE 1

LIST OF PRINCIPAL PARTICIPANTS VOGTLE READINESS REVIEW MEETING - JUNE 25, 1985

Georgia Power Company

- D. O. Foster, Vice President and Project General Manager/Vogtle Project
- P. D. Rice, Vice President, Quality Assurance
- C. W. Hayes, Vogtle Quality Assurance Manager
- W. C. Ramsey, Readiness Review Program Manager
- A. Nakashima, General Appendices Manager
- W. Wright, Design Discipline Manager
- D. Bush, Readiness Review Program Quality Assurance
- R. Sommerfeld, Construction Team Leader

Stone and Webster Engineering Corporation

- R. McMellon, Technical Consultant
- C. Lundin, Technical Consultant

Bechtel Power Corporation

- P. Karpa, Manager of Engineering, Western Power Division
- F. Marsh, Project Engineering Manager

NRC-NRR

- T. Novak, Assistant Director for Licensing, Division of Licensing (DL)
- M. A. Miller, Licensing Project Manager, DL
- R. Pichumani, Mechanical Engineer, Division of Engineering

NRC-IE

W. M. Hill, Senior Reactor Systems Engineer

NRC-Region II

- J. N. Grace, Regional Administrator
- R. D. Walker, Director, Division of Reactor Projects (DRP)
- V. L. Brownlee, Chief, Reactor Projects Branch 2, DRP M. V. Sinkule, Chief, Reactor Projects Section 2D, DRP
- W. H. Rankin, Acting Project Engineer, DRP
- C. M. Upright, Chief, Quality Assurance Program Section, Division of
- Reactor Safety (DRS) W. F. Sanders, Senior Resident Inspector, Construction, Vogtle E. H. Girard, Reactor Inspector, DRS
- B. R. Crowley, Reactor Inspector, DRS
- S. J. Vias, Reactor Inspector, DRS
- L. H. Jackson, Reactor Inspector, DRS
- G. A. Belisle, Reactor Inspector, DRS
- R. W. Wright, Reactor Inspector, DRS

June 25, 1985

ENCLOSURE 2

SCHEDULE

MODULE TO NRC

		SCHEDULED	PORECAST/
NO.	MODULE TITLE	NRC ISSUE	ACTUAL
1.	Concrete, Rebar and Cadwelds		03/14/85A
2.	Operations Training and Qualification	07/26/85	07/26/85F
3.A.	Initial Test Program, Preoperational	01/20/03	0 1/ 20/ 031
	Test Phase	4/26/85	05/01/85A
3.B.	Initial Test Program, Startup Test Phase	02/07/86	02/07/86F
4.	Mechanical Equipment, Piping and Components		06/14/85A
5.	Operations Organization and Administration	06/12/85	07/12/85F
6.	Electrical Equipment	05/24/85	OPEN
7.	A. Plant Operations	09/20/85	09/20/85P
	B. Plant Security		02/ 20/ 001
8.	Structural Steel	06/28/85	07/26/85P
9.	A. Radiological Protection	10/04/85	10/04/85F
	B. Chemistry		//
10.	Operations Technical Support	11/15/85	11/15/85P
11.	Pipe Supports	07/01/85	11/01/85F
12.	Electrical Cables and Terminations	12/06/85	12/06/85F
13.	A. Foundations and Backfill	09/06/85	09/06/85F
	B. Coatings		07/00/031
	C. Post Tensioning		
14.	Plant Maintenance	12/20/85	12/20/85F
15.	Emergnecy Preparedness	10/18/85	10/18/85F
16.	NSSS	08/09/85	08/09/85F
17.	Raceways	08/23/85	08/23/85F
18.	A. HVAC	01/03/86	01/03/86F
	B. Fire Protection		
	C. Diesel Generators		
	D. Rad Waste		
19.	Electrical Supports	02/21/86	02/21/86P
20	I 6 C	03/07/86	03/07/86F
21.	General Appencices		
	A. Organization	05/17/85	07/12/85F
	B. Design Control	05/17/85	07/12/85F
	C. Procurement	7/12/85	08/09/85P
	D. Document/Control	7/12/85	07/19/85F
	E. Material Control	7/12/85	08/02/85F
	F. Inspector Qualification/Certification	06/21/85	07/19/85F
	G. Measuring and Test Equipment	06/21/85	07/19/85F
	H. Non-Conformances	06/21/85	07/19/85F
	I. Project Quality Assurance Organization	06/21/85	05/24/85A
	J. Equipment Qualification	TBD	TBD
	K. Construction Completion	07/12/85	OPEN